



FORM-I
NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE IN PERSON AFTER ADMISSION
(SEE RULE 18)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

THURSDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1480 OF 2023

Between:

01. Settiboyana Samba Siva S/o Kondaiah, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Somasila village, SPSR Nellore Dist.
02. Tathireddy Sreenivasareddy S/o Subbareddy, aged about 38 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
03. Varikunta Suresh S/o Venkatasubbaiah, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
04. Bathalapalli Srinivasula Reddy S/o Ramanareddy, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
05. C.Mahesh S/o Siddaiah, aged about 28 years, Unemployee, R/o Porumamilla village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
06. A.Venkatasubbaiah s/o Venkatasubbaiah, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Kondamachupalli village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
07. Guduru Thirupal S/o Narasaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
08. Kalluri Sankaraiah S/o Lakshumaiah, aged about 35 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
09. Gorla Gangaiah S/o Narayana, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavarm village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
10. Guduru Lakshumaiah S/o Narasaiah, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

11. Manyam Vengalreddy S/o Kondareddy, aged about 29 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
12. GanganaYellaiah S/o Yellaiah, aged about 26 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
13. Yarragolla Krishnasuresh S/o Balagopal, aged about 27 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
14. Degala Devidpoul S/o Sambasivaro, aged about 29 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
15. Vuribindi Narasimhareddy S/o Sheshareddy, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
16. Telagaboyana Subbaiah S/o Krishnaiah, aged about 48 years, Unemployee, R/o Penagaluru village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
17. Veeraboyana Hariprasad S/o Penchalaiah, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
18. Boga Ramu S/o Shankaraiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
19. Naga Venkatanarasaiah S/o Bujjaiah, aged about 39 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
20. Gurrampati Praveena D/o Venkatreddy, aged about 28 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
21. Chalamala Venkateswar Reddy S/o Kondaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
22. Kemsetti Eswaraiah S/o Rosaiah, aged about 45 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
23. Kemsetti Mallikarjuna S/o Peddarosaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
24. Kake Sukrutha W/o K.Venkatasubbareddy, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

25. Kalluri Venkataramana S/o Subbaiah, aged about 35 years, Unemployee, R/o Lingampally village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
26. Kalluri Narasimhulu S/o Rosaiah, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Lingampalli village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
27. Paritala Vinod Kumar S/o Ramakrishnaiah, aged about 39 years, Unemployee, R/o Atmakur village, SPSR Nellore Dist.
28. Gampa Sivasankar S/o Sivaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
29. V.Narasimhulu S/o Penchalaiah, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
30. Chinthakayala Prasad S/o Narasimhulu, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
31. Atmakuru Vumadevi D/o Subbarayudu, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Guntakallu, Anantapur Dist.
32. Nallabotula Venkatasubbaiah S/o Kondaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Lingalakunta village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
33. Poluri Ravi S/o Penchalaih, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Kubgakajybtam village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
34. Yamana Lakshmanakumar S/o Santaiah, aged about 31 years, Unemployee, R/o. Bayanapalli village Badwel, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
35. N.V.Prasanna Lakshmi D/o N.V.Sivaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Kadapa Town, " Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
36. Narayana Viswanathbalaji S/o N.V.Jayaramaiah, aged about 50 years, Unemployee, R/o Kadapa town, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
37. Vempalli Adilakhumma W/o V.Narayanrao, aged about 36 years, Unemployee, R/o Kadap Town, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
38. A.S.M.Sheshadri Rao S/o Sessaiah, aged about 35 years, Unemployee, R/o Kadapa town Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

39. Maddiboyana Venkataramana S/o Subbanna, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
40. S.Ramireddy S/o Kondareddy, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
41. G.S.Pravallika D/o Kondareddy, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
42. Bathala Penchalaiah S/o Bakkaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Nellore Town, SPSR Dist.
43. Naidu Dorasanamma D/o Ramasubbaiah, aged about 45 years, Unemployee, R/o Palamaneru, Chittoor Dist.
44. Naidu Arjunprakash S/o Subbaramaih, aged about 48 years, Unemployee, R/o Palamaneru village, Chittoor Dist.
45. Gumma Mahalakshumma W/o Papaiah, aged about 28 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
46. Bodagala Vijayakumari D/o Anjaneyulu, aged about 35 years, Unemployee, R/o Madavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
47. Mamidi Nagamunireddy S/o Nagaiah, aged about 46 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
48. Sagabali Venkataramaiah S/o Venkaramaiah, aged about 37 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
49. Mekala Thirupal S/o Ramanaiah, aged about 29 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel G.V.Satram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
50. Mekala Malleswari D/o Mallem Kondiah, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o G.V.Satram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
51. Kuraku Venkataiah S/o Venkatasubbaiah, aged about 35 years, Unemployee, R/o Kadapa town, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
52. Pothapi Penchalaiah S/o Yarramnagaiah, aged about 45 years, Unemployee, R/o Badwel village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
53. Varla Savitramma D/o Raghavaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

- 5
54. Sagili Kondaiah S/o Nadipikondaiah, aged about 47 years, Unemployee, R/o Atluru X Roads, Atluru village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 55. Kandagaddala Chandal Rayudu S/o Venkatasubbaiah, aged about 45 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 56. Nukala Subbarayudu S/o Chinna Subbarayudu, aged about 38 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 57. Gangi Chinna Venkatasubbaiah S/o Subbaramaiah, aged about 38 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 58. Dandu Rammohan Reddy S/o Venkatasubbareddy, aged about 45 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 59. Kake Chandrasekhar S/o Sankareddy, aged about 28 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 60. Sagili Ramakrishna Reddy S/o Obaiah, aged about 34 years, Unemployee, R/o Madhavaram village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 61. Kadapa Narasimhulu S/o Bangariah, aged about 43 years, Unemployee, R/o Chepalavaripalli village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 62. Chalamala Venkateswar Reddy S/o Kondaiah, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Atmakuru village, SPSR Nellore Dist.
 63. Dasari Venkataramaiah S/o Chinnaiah, aged about 28 years, Unemployee, R/o Pena Badwel SPSR Nellore Dist.
 64. Bodicharla Sivaiah S/o Subbarayudu, aged about 40 years, Unemployee, R/o Boyanapalli village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
 65. Tathireddy Sreevani D/o Narasareddy, aged about 23 years, Unemployee, R/o Konduru village, Y.S.R. Kadapa Dist.
 66. Dandagala subbaiah S/o Venkateswalu, aged about 30 years, Unemployee, R/o Mydukuru village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

67. Kola Hemadri, S/o Guravaiah, aged about 32 years, Unemployee, R/o Kumbagiri village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.
68. Konathalapalli Balaji, S/o Balaramaiah, aged about years, Unemployee, R/o Mydukuru village, village, Y.S.R.Kadapa Dist.

...Petitioners

AND

1. Sri M. Srinivasula Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR-TGP Project, Tirupathi, Tirupathi District.
2. Sri B.V.Ramana Reddy, Superintending Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District.
3. Sri B.Sasibhusan Kumar, IAS., Principal Secretary, I & CAD Department, A.P. Secretariat Buildings, at Velagapudi, Guntur District

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Article 215 of the Constitution of India under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel Mr. A.Phani Bhushan, praying the High Court to punish the Respondents for wilful disobedience and deliberate violation of the judgment passed in W.P.No.45057 of 2018 dated 07.07.2022;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Mr. A.Phani Bhushan, counsel for the petitioner and Court made the following

ORDER:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents 1 and 2 have failed to comply with the directions as issued by this court in W.P.No.45057 of 2018 vide judgment dated 07.07.2022.

“38. For the aforesaid reasons, all the writ petition Nos.40372, 41570, 41580, 42188, 44296, 44308, 44356, 44648, 44799 & 45057 of 2018 are allowed and direction is issued to the respondents to include the names of the petitioners, after separation from the second phase seniority list, in the first phase seniority list, at the appropriate places, subject to fulfillment of all the eligibility conditions by the petitioners, including the conditions as laid down in the G.O.Ms.No.98, dated 05.04.1986. 39. Let the entire exercise be completed within a period of one (01) month from the date the copy of this judgment is placed before the respondents. No order as to costs.”

He further submits that the Government through its Additional Secretary also issued Memo No.1986665/R&R-A2/2018-2 (C.No.717235) dated 29.08.2022 directing the Superintending Engineer, (Somasila Project) - the 2nd respondent herein to implement the order of this Court. But inspite thereof the respondents 1 and 2 have yet not implemented the order and the period prescribed thereunder has already expired.

Issue Form-I notice to the respondents 1 and 2 to file the response.
Post on 10.04.2023.”

To

1. Sri M. Srinivasula Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR-TGP Project, Tirupathi, Tirupathi District.
2. Sri B.V.Ramana Reddy, Superintending Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District.

WHEREAS your attendance is necessary to answer the charge under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act viz; for wilful disobedience and deliberate violation of the judgment of this Hon'ble Court passed in WP No.45057 of 2018 dated 07.07.2022.

Therefore, you, viz ;

1. Sri. M.Srinivasula Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR-TGP Project, Tirupathi, Tirupathi District.
2. Sri B.V.Ramana Reddy, Superintending Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District.

are hereby required to appear in person before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati (Nelapadu) on 10.04.2023 at 10.30 A.M and show cause as to why you shall not be punished or other appropriate order be not passed against you for contempt of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, at Amaravati.

You shall attend the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Amaravati at Nelapadu, in person on 10.04.2023 at 10.30 A.M and shall continue to attend the High Court on all days thereafter to which date the case against you stands adjourned, and until final orders are passed on the charge against you.

Herein fail not.


DEPUTY REGISTRAR

To,

1. The District Judge, Chittoor, Chittoor District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No. 1 and to return to this Court before 10.04.2023)
2. The District Judge, Nellore, Nellore District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.2 and to return to this Court before 10.04.2023)
3. Sri M. Srinivasula Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR-TGP Project, Tirupathi, Tirupathi District.
4. Sri B.V.Ramana Reddy, Superintending Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District.(Addressee Nos. 3 and 4 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and Affidavit)
5. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

RNT,J

DATED:09/03/2023

NOTE: POST ON 10.04.2023

ORDER

CC.No.1480 of 2023

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT NOS. 1 AND 2

