

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No.1480 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	17.04.2023	<u>RNT,J</u> By order dated 10.04.2023, this matter was posted for today along with W.P.No.44648 of 2018 and along with I.A.No.1 of 2022. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that I.A.No.1 of 2022 for extension of time was filed in the batch of petitions, in W.P.No.40372 of 2018, decided by the common judgment dated 07.07.2022. W.P.No.44648 of 2018 is one of the batch petitions. List on 20.04.2023, along with W.P.No.40372 of 2018 and I.A.No.1 of 2022 filed therein. _____ RNT,J Scs	