

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE: C.C. Nos. 1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477, 1480,
1484 of 2023 & WP.No.40372 of 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	05.12.2023	<u>RNT, J</u> In view of the facts stated in the Memo filed on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and also as submitted by their counsel, their personal appearance for today is dispensed with. 2. Sri Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, learned counsel, representing respondent No.3, submits that he has filed IA (SR) No.105437 of 2023, dated 01.12.2023, seeking exemption from the personal appearance of the 3rd respondent. 3. The said application is not on record. However, considering the request made and the reasons disclosed for non-appearance of the 3rd respondent for today, his appearance for today is dispensed with. 4. As requested, post on 12.12.2023, on which date, respondents No.1 to 3 shall appear, in terms of the previous order dated 15.09.2023. _____ RNT, J Dsr	